Urbana H igh S chool

February 23, 2018
BE RESPECTFUL BE RESPONSIBLE BE ENGAGED

STUDENTS OF THE MONTH
Congratulations to seniors Tate Harrigan and Austin Wheeland for being nominated and chosen as Students of the Month for
February.

OPERATION STREET SMART

Operation Street Smart is an adult drug education event sponsored by the Franklin County Sheriff’s Office. This event will
take place on Wednesday, March 21, 2018 from 8:00am to noon, at the Champaign County Community Center. Call 653-5764
to register. Registration is required

AP TESTING SCHEDULE

May 9 AP Literature Test

May 10 AP Government Test Please See page 2 for

May 11 AP US Hist oy . . .
May 15 AP Calculus Test additional testing information.

PARENT ACCESS

If you have not yet created a Parent Access account you can do so at anytime during the school year. Please contact the office
at your child’s school or Kelli Marsh (kelli.marsh@urbanacityschools.org 937-653-1490) to obtain the information needed to
create an account. Once your account has been created, it will remain active until your child graduates.

UPCOMING EVENTS

Saturday, February 24
7:00-11:00am FFA Alumni Pancake Breakfast in
Cafeteria

Monday, February 26
7:00pm Track Parent Meeting in HS Library

Tuesday, February 27
10:00am Senior Meeting in Auditorium

Sunday, March 4
10:42am Competition Cheer @ St. John Arena

Tuesday, March 6
End of 3" Quater
7:00pm HS Band/Choir Pre Contest Concert in Gym

Wednesday, March 7
Start of 4" Quarter
7:35am ASVAB Testing for Juniors

Friday, March 9
Activity Period Schedule

Tuesday, March 13
5:00pm Softball @ West Liberty HS

Wednesday, March 14
5:00pm JV Baseball @ Boyce Street Complex
Var. Baseball @ Mechanicsburg HS

Thursday, March 15
3:00pm Future Chef Competition in Cafeteria
5:00pm JV Baseball @ Boyce Street Complex
Softball @ Triad
Var. Baseball @ Stebbins HS

Friday, March 16
Report Cards mailed home
7:30pm Sister Act musical in Auditorium

Saturday, March 17
12:00pm JV Baseball @ Alter HS

Var. Baseball @ Boyce Street Complex
2:30 & 7:30pm Sister Act musical in Auditorium

Tuesday, March 20
7:35am ACT Testing (Juniors Only)
5:00pm JV Softball @ Fairbanks HS
Var. Baseball @ Boyce Street Complex
6:00pm Board of Ed. Meeting @ Central Office

Thursday, March 22
5:00pm Var. Softball @ Mechanicsburg HS
7:00pm Winter Sports Awards in Gym/Auditorium

Friday, March 23
4:30pm Boys Tennis @ Melvin Miller Park

Saturday, March 24

11:00am Var. Softball @ Riverside HS

12:00pm JV Baseball @ Boyce Street Complex
Var. Baseball @ Milton-Union HS




Urbana High School Testing Schedule 2018

March 20, 2018 - ACT Testing
March 26, 2018 through March 29, 2018 — State Testing for ELA
April 16, 2018 through April 20, 2018 — State Testing for Math, Science, Social Studies

Mon., March 26, 2018* English 9 Part I — State End of Course Test
Tues., March 27, 2018* English 9 Part II — State End of Course Test

Wed., March 28, 2018* English 10 Part I — State End of Course Test
Thurs., March 29, 2018*%  English 10 Part II — State End of Course Test

*On the four dates above, those students involved in testing must be in their assigned testing location at 7:35 a.m. All
other students may arrive on the 2-Hr Delay schedule. Busses will run on the normal time schedule, so those students
who are not testing and must ride the bus will report to the HS Auditorium at 7:35 a.m.

Students not testing who arrive on the 2-Hr Delay time must enter the gym doors and wait in the auditorium until the
9:25 a.m. bell.

Tuesday, March 20, 2018 is a required school day for JUNIORS ONLY for the state sponsored and funded ACT
TEST. Students must be in their assigned testing location at 7:35 a.m. Freshmen, Sophomores, and Seniors will
NOT report to school on this date. With signed parent permission form on file, Juniors who are not required to stay
by a teacher, will be permitted to be excused when all testing is completed around noon.

Mon., April 16, 2018* Algebra I Part I & II — State End of Course Test
Tues., April 17, 2018* Geometry I Part I & II — State End of Course Test
Wed., April 18, 2018* Biology Part I & II — State End of Course Test

Thurs., April 19, 2018* American History Part I & II — State End of Course Test

Fri., April 20, 2018* American Government Part I & II — State End of Course Test

*On the five dates above, those students involved in testing must be in their assigned testing location at 7:35 a.m. All
other students may arrive on the 2-Hr Delay schedule. Busses will run on the normal time schedule, so those students
who are not testing and must ride the bus will report to the HS Auditorium at 7:35 a.m.

Students not testing who arrive on the 2-Hr Delay time must enter the gym doors and wait in the auditorium until the
9:25 a.m. bell.
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